
Approve a supplementary appropriation to the services of the Government in
the financial year which ended on 31 March 2004.

Enacted by the Legislative Council.

1. Short title

This Ordinance may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation
(2003–2004) Ordinance.

2. Approval of appropriation

The appropriation in the manner expressed in the Schedule of a sum of
$2,594,300,025.12 from the general revenue for the services of the Government
in the financial year which ended on 31 March 2004 is approved.

SCHEDULE [s. 2]

Number Amount
of Vote Head of Expenditure of Vote

$

59 Government Logistics Department ......................................... 353,777,362.76

79 Invest Hong Kong ................................................................... 570,957,602.91

90 Labour Department ................................................................. 47,672,640.11

143 Government Secretariat: Civil Service Bureau ........................ 64,263,609.81

145 Government Secretariat: Economic Development and Labour 
Bureau (Economic Development Branch) ........................... 74,840,652.04

149 Government Secretariat: Health, Welfare and Food Bureau 723,069,509.14

190 University Grants Committee .................................................. 759,718,648.35
———————–

Total .......................... 2,594,300,025.12
———————–———————–

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2003–2004) BILL C367

A BILL

To



Explanatory Memorandum

This Bill provides for the appropriation of $2,594,300,025.12 for the
financial year which ended on 31 March 2004 in addition to the sum
appropriated by the Appropriation Ordinance 2003 (12 of 2003).

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2003–2004) BILL C369


